

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.682 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1703 OF 2018**

Inam Abdus Salam & Ors

..Plaintiff

Vs.

Maharashtra Housing & Area Developments
Authority & Ors

..Defendants

Mr. K. D. Jha for Plaintiff/Applicant

Ms Sayli Apte I/b Mr. P. G. Lad for Defendant Nos.1 to 4 (MHADA)

Mr. R. Y.Sirsikar for Defendant No.5 (MCGM)

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2019

P.C.:

1 The reliefs sought are primarily against defendant no.6. Mr. Jha for plaintiffs states that defendant no.6 has been served on 20th March 2019. Notice of motion was listed even yesterday, but due to paucity of time, was not taken up and is listed again today. Defendant no.6 is unrepresented. Mr. Jha undertakes to file affidavit of service before end of this week.

2 Stand over to 1st April 2019.

3 The Director of defendant no.6 shall remain present in court on the next date. Plaintiffs to serve a copy of this order on defendant no.6 by hand delivery at the address mentioned in the cause title as well as the address mentioned in the MCA website.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)