

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.682 OF 2019**

**IN**

**COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.1703 OF 2019**

Inam Abdus Salam & Ors. )...Applicants/Plaintiffs

V/s.

Maharashtra Housing & Area )  
Development Authority & Ors. )....Defendants

----

Mr.K.D.Jha for the applicants/plaintiffs.

Mr.P.G.Lad a/w Ms.Sayli Apte for defendant nos.1 to 4.

Ms.Pruna Lalchandani for defendant no.6.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J**

**DATE : 30.4.2019**

**P.C.:-**

1. Ms.Lalchandani for defendant no.6 states that all amounts as per the undertaking recorded in the order dated 1.4.2019 has been paid to plaintiffs. Ms.Lalchandani states that she has been so instructed by one Mr.Rohan Mehta who is the director of defendant no.6. Ms.Lalchandani further states that affidavit of Rohan Mehta giving all details to this effect, will be filed and copy served within two weeks from today.

2. Mr.Jha for applicants/plaintiffs states since the amount has been given only 3 or 4 days ago, he will not be able to verify the same.
3. Stand over to 17.6.2019 for ad-interim relief.
4. Within 4 weeks from today applicants to remove all office objections in respect of Notice of Motion as well as Suit failing which both, Notice of Motion and Suit will get dismissed for non removal of office objections without further reference to the Court.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)**